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2020-21 First Interim Report
Budget Theme – 2020, A Defining Year for the Future
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2020-21 First Interim Report
2020 Events Impacting K-12 Education

Coronavirus 
(COVID-19 
Pandemic)

Protest/Riots

Earthquake

Supreme 
Court  

Nomination

Presidential 
Election

WildFires

Equity/Equality
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2020-21 First Interim Report
State and National Economy - Indicators

Source: Bureau of Economic Analysis (SSC Oct 1, 2020)

Economy Indicators: GDP, Labor Market, and Housing

Labor Market: National Unemployment Rate -> 7.8% by the end of 2020 and 4.7% by 2022  (California -> 6% by 2022)

Housing:  Home Sales exceed 2019
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2020-21 First Interim Report
State and National Economy – Market Impact of Coronavirus
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2020-21 First Interim Report
Education Budget – Tax Collection

State General Fund K-14 Education Revenue Allocation: 40%

State General Fund Revenue Sources: 70% Personal Income Tax, 20% Sales and Use Taxes, and 10% Corporate Tax
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2020-21 First Interim Report
Education Budget – Tax Collection
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2020-21 First Interim Report
Education Budget – Proposition 98

2020-21 Proposition 98 Guarantee
June Budget Projection = $70.1 Billion
Current Budget Projection = $84 Billion

2021-22 Proposition 98 Guarantee 
Current Budget Projection = $84.6 Billion
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2020-21 First Interim Report
Education Budget – California 2020 Measures
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2020-21 First Interim Report
One-Time COVID-19 Funds Update
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2020-21 First Interim Report
Multi-Year Budget Projections- 2020-21 Revenue Comparison  
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June Adoption Sept Adoption First Interim
Other Local $10,266,184 $10,436,557 $10,375,015
Other State $34,976,825 $38,753,688 $38,470,268
Federal $12,013,710 $26,194,033 $26,194,033
LCFF Source $198,416,842 $212,647,868 $212,766,168

$198,416,842 $212,647,868 $212,766,168

$12,013,710

$26,194,033 $26,194,033$34,976,825

$38,753,688 $38,470,268
$10,266,184
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$14,231,026 Increase $118,300 Increase

$14,180,323 Increase $0.00 Change

$283,420 Decrease$3,776,863 Increase

$61,542 Decrease

Total Revenues $255,673,561 $288,032,146 $287,805,484

June  Adoption Sept Adoption

Total Increase: $32,358,585 Total Decrease: $226,662



2020-21 First Interim Report
Multi-Year Budget Projections

2019-20 
(Unaudited Actuals)

2020-21 
(First Interim) 2021-22 2022-23 

REVENUES:
LCFF Source
Federal 
Other State
Other Local

TOTAL REVENUES

$     215,814,242
8,828,458

39,879,392
16,819,695

$ 281,341,787

$     212,766,168
26,194,033
38,470,268
10,375,015

$ 287,805,484

$     212,732,078
9,224,101

35,784,393
8,124,726

$ 265,865,298

$     200,394,605
9,224,101

35,486,508
7,853,933

$ 252,959,147
EXPENDITURES: 

Certificated Salaries
Classified Salaries
Employee Benefits
Books and Supplies
Services and Other Operating  Expenditures
Capital Outlay
Other Outgo – Payment and Indirect Transfers

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

$     115,438,664
42,424,458
70,441,924
10,694,239
25,851,473

465,154
2,964,283

$ 268,280,195

$     114,375,793
44,919,711
69,121,405
21,934,012
35,290,529

746,015
2,880,326

$ 289,267,791

$     112,812,557
45,419,936
70,946,753
14,882,832
31,594,245

757,877
2,694,626

$ 279,108,826

$     113,062,887
46,511,878
73,321,099
13,984,107
32,647,177

772,049
2,745,015

$ 283,044,212

TOTAL TRANSFERS OUT $     5,414,605  $     3,500,000  $     3,000,000  $     3,000,000  

NET CHANGE $     7,646,987 ($   4,962,307) ($  16,243,528) ($ 33,085,065) 

BEGINNING BALANCE $   89,864,449 $   97,511,436 $   92,549,129 $   76,305,601

ENDING FUND BALANCE $   97,511,436 $   92,549,129 $   76,305,601 $   43,220,536

3% Requirement for Economic Uncertainty $         8,210,844 $         8,783,034 $         8,463,265 $         8,581,326

Other Required Reserves $       89,300,592 $       83,766,095 $       67,842,336 $       34,639,210
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2020-21 First Interim Report
Multi-Year Budget Projections – Fund Balance

Components of Ending Fund Balance 2019-20
(Unaudited Actuals)

2020-21
(First Interim) 2021-22 2022-23

3% Requirement for Economic Uncertainties

Non-Spendable Reserves:
• Revolving Cash
• Stores/Prepaid Expenses
• Benefits Bank Accounts

Restricted COVID Federal Expenses Carryover
Restricted Fund Balance

Committed Reserves:
• Vacation Liability
• Declining Enrollment
• Local Protection
• Pension Liability
• Facilities Maintenance
• Technology Refresh
• Future School Opening
• One-Time Discretionary
• School Program Carryover
• Textbook Adoption
• ELL Carryover
• Anthem HRA Liability
• Health & Welfare Insurance Rebate
• MAA/Medi-Cal Program Carryover

$        8,210,844

150,000
309,297
270,000

(2,231,083)
20,905,257

1,493,823
2,000,000

22,942,522
0

5,600,262
4,000,000

100,000
22,642,418

842,539
6,000,000
2,121,412

137,207
1,407,601

609,337

$        8,783,034

150,000
309,297
270,000

0 
19,065,911

2,397,235
2,000,000

22,942,522
0

5,600,262
4,000,000

100,000
16,565,787

0
6,000,000
2,121,412

137,207
1,497,125

609,337

$      8,463,265

150,000         
309,297
270,000

0
17,105,491

2,397,235
2,000,000

18,405,477
718,741                      

5,600,262
4,000,000

0
9,251,501

0
6,000,000

0
137,207

1,497,125
0

$      8,581,326

150,000
309,297
270,000

0
9,810,574

2,397,235
2,000,000                     

285,656
3,678,979
5,600,262
4,000,000               

0
0
0

6,000,000
0

137,207
0
0
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2020-21 First Interim Report
Multi-Year Budget Projections -Cash Flow  

Tustin Deferral = $26.1 Million
Tustin Monthly Average Cash Flow = $22.2 Million (Salaries $14.6, 66%/Benefits $5.3, 24%/Other Expenses $2.3, 10%)Source: OCDE 10/22/2020 District  Advisory
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2020-21 First Interim Report
LCFF Budget Overview  for Parents

Total LCFF, 
212,766,168, 74%

Federal CARES, 
14,205,071, 5%

Other Federal, 
11,988,962, 4%

State CARES, 
1,852,684, 1%

All State, 
36,617,584, 13%

All Local, 
10,375,015, 3%

Total All Revenues: $287,805,484

LCFF 
Supplemental & 
Concentration 

Grants, 
17,216,513, 8%

All Other LCFF 
Revenues, 

195,549,655, 92%

Total LCFF Revenues: $212,766,168
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2020-21 First Interim Report
LCFF Budget Overview  for Parents

California Education Code requires each school district to develop the Local 
Control Funding Formula (LCFF) Budget Overview for Parents in conjunction 
with the LCAP by July 1 of each year.

SB 98 decoupled the Budget Overview for Parents from the LCAP for 2020-21 
and tied to the First Interim Report.

SB 820 requires the Budget Overview for Parents template to be aligned to the 
Learning Continuity Plan that was in place of the LCAP.



2020-21 First Interim Report
LCFF Budget Overview  for Parents
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2020-21 First Interim Report
LCFF Budget Overview  for Parents



2020-21 First Interim Report
Unpredictable Time Ahead – Tustin Risks and Challenges
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2020-21 First Interim Report
Unpredictable Time Ahead – Tustin Risks and Challenges

SSC Article 11-6-2020

21

Enrollment 24,128 24,015 23,767 23,409 22,651 22,140 21,484 

ADA * 23,413 23,217 22,949 22,652 21,818 21,321 20,689

Unduplicated 
Pupil % 44.79% 44.86% 44.35% 44.53% 43.66% 43.60% 42.89%

*ADA = Average Daily Attendance

Tustin Data:

23,217
Decline 196

23,413
Increase 43

22,949
Decline 268

22,652
Decline 297

21,818
Decline 834

21,321
Decline 497

20,689
Decline 632

MYP Declining Enrollment and ADA*



2020-21 First Interim Report
Unpredictable Time Ahead – Tustin Risks and Challenges
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(Actuals)                         (Actuals)                            (Actuals)                           (Actuals)  (Actuals)                         (Actuals)                          (Actuals)                      (Projections)                  (Projections)                   (Projections) 

Tustin Enrollment and Average Daily Attendance (ADA)

Grade Levels

Enrollment
ADA

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Elementary Schools 12,069
11,652

11,830
11,386

11,661
11,225

10,919
10,520

10,766
10,367

10,469
10,081

Middle High Schools 3,935
3,812

3,817
3,698

3,759
3,654

3,671
3,535

3,445
3,318

3,281
3,160

High Schools 8,011
7,753

8,120
7,865

7,989
7,773

8,061
7,763

7,929
7,636

7,734
7,448



2020-21 First Interim Report
Long-Term Planning and Considerations

2020-21 and Future

• Recession –Economy Recovery
• State Deficit  
• COVID-19 Unknown Impact (Health and Cost) 
• No COLA
• November Election
• On-going Cost Increases (Salaries, Pension, Utility, Water, Health & Welfare, Legal and 

Other Expenses)
• Uncertainty of Federal Additional One-Time Fund Support 
• Managing One-Time Funds
• Structural Deficit – Maintaining Fiscal Solvency (General Fund and Cafeteria Fund)
• Declining Enrollment/ADA
• Learning Continuity and Attendance Plan (LCP) Requirements (Previously LCAP)
• Cash Flow – Increase Payment Deferrals
• Special Education Cost and Requirements
• Other State and Local Expectations
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2020-21 First Interim Report
Budget Timeline

December 2020

File 2020-21 First 
Interim Report

Monitor
Enrollment

March 8, 2021

Second Interim 
Report for 2020-21

February 2021

Review Governor’s 
Proposal   

Prepare Second 
Interim Report

January 2021

Governor’s Budget 
Proposal  for 2021-22

April - May 2021

Refine 2020-21 
Budget

Develop 2021-22 
Budget
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In certifying the 2020-21 First Interim Report as positive, the
Board understands its fiduciary responsibility to maintain the
fiscal solvency for the current and subsequent two fiscal years.
The District will implement the necessary budget adjustments to
maintain a positive certification.

2020-21 First Interim Report

Certification

https://tustin.colbireqs.com/POReq/#/
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